24th December, 2022

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Streets, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code: 539773 Advik Capital Limited Plot No. 84, Khasra No. 143/84, Ground Floor Extended Lal Dora, Kanjhawla Delhi North West, Delhi – 110081

Dear Sir/Madam,

Reg: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

This is with reference to disclosure already filed dated 12/09/2018, under Pursuant to provisions under Regulation 29(1) and Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 by Mrs. Manju Agarwal and Virender Kumar Agarwal respectively and the copies of the same are enclosed as **Annexure-A**, I, Manju Agarwal, would like to inform you that inadvertently, I filed the disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 but I was required to file disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as 19,62,000 shares were acquired by way of gift (Inter-se transfer) from Rishab Kumar Agarwal, Promoter of the Company on September 10, 2018, which was more than 2% of shareholding of Company and I was already holding 14,34,000 Equity Shares which was 3.13 % shareholding of the Company and accordingly, I am reporting my shareholding in the Company pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the prescribed format and a copy of the same is enclosed as **Annexure-B.** Please note that there is no change in information already disclosure filed by me under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Further, I, Virender Kumar Agarwal, Authorized Signatory of Virender Kumar Agarwal (HUF), would like to inform you that Virender Kumar Agarwal (HUF) had acquired the 19,62,000 shares by way of gift (Inter-se transfer) from Rishab Kumar Agarwal on September 10, 2018, Promoter of the Company but inadvertently, the disclosure was filed in the name of Virender Kumar Agarwal, who is the Karta of Virender Kumar Agarwal (HUF) instead of Virender Kumar Agarwal (HUF) under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and considering the above, I, Authorized Signatory on behalf of Virender Kumar Agarwal (HUF), reporting correct disclosure in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the prescribed format with the correct name of acquirer and a copy of the same is already enclosed as Annexure-B.

Please acknowledge receipt of the same and take the disclosure on record.

Thanking you

For and on behalf of Acquirers

Virender Kumar Agarwal

Encl.: As Above

Date: 12/09/2018

"To,

Listing Department

BSE Limited

Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir/Ma'am

RE: Disclosure under regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share & Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

In terms of Regulation of 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share & Takeovers) Regulation, 2011, This is to inform you that I, Mrs. Manju Agarwal being the promoter of ADVIK CAPITAL LIMITED, had received 19,62,000 shares of Rs 1 each from Mr Rishab Agarwal other promoter of the Company by way of Gift, I disclose my shareholding in the Company after the said acquisition as on 10.09.2018 in the format as specified by the Bombay Stock Exchange.

This objective of Acquisition is for investment perspective and not with the objective of seeking any controlling interest. However, the disclosure required in this regard under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share & Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 is enclosed herewith.

The above is for your kind perusal and record.

Yours Faithfully

Mrs. Manju Agarwal
Promoter/ Director
DIN:00531344

CC: ADVIK CAPITAL LIMITED
(FORMERLY KNOWN AS ADVIK INDUSTRIES LIMITED)
Plot No. 84, Khasra No. 143/84,
Ground Floor, Extended Lal Dora,
Kanjhawla, Delhi-110081

Lowfay.

Lompany Secretary

Mem No: 53502

ANNEXURE - 1

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

	ADVIK CAPITAL LIMITED(formerly Known as Advik Industries Limited)		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mrs. Manju Agarwal		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes	-	•
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/votin g capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)		3.13	
e) Total (a+b+c+d) Details of acquisition/sale a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	19,62,000	4.275	

CAPITA

			.	
category) acquired d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	-	<u>-</u>	<u>.</u>	;
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	19,62,000	4.275		, ,
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				,
 a) Shares carrying voting rights b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) 	33,96,000 - - -	7.405 - - -	- - -	
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	33,96,000	7.405		-1
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment /inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	,	Inter-se transf	er	
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.		N.A	•	!
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	l			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	Rs. 4,58,73,600/- divided into 4,58,73,600/-Equity Shares of Rs. 1/-			Equity
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 4,58,7 Shares of f		into 4,58,73,600/	-Equity
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 4,58,73 Shares of I		into 4,58,73,600/-	Equity



(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Thanking You

Mough Agarwal

Mrs.Manju Agarwal

Director

DIN:00531344

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory

Place: New Delhi

Date: September, 10 2018



Listing Department BSE Limited Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir/Ma'am

RE: Disclosure under regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share & Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

In terms of Regulation of 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share & Takeovers) Regulation, 2011, This is to inform you that I, Mr. Virender Kumar Agarwal being the promoter of ADVIK CAPITAL LIMITED, had received 19,62,000 shares of Rs 1 each from Mr Rishab Agarwal other promoter of the Company by way of Gift, I disclose my shareholding in the Company after the said acquisition as on 10.09.2018 in the format as specified by the Bombay Stock Exchange.

This objective of Acquisition is for investment perspective and not with the objective of seeking any controlling interest . However , the disclosure required in this regard under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share & Takeovers) Regulation, 2011 is enclosed herewith.

The above is for your kind perusal and record.

Yours Faithfully

Mr. Virender Kumar Agarwal

Kanjhawla, Delhi-110081

Promoter/ Director DIN:00531255

CC: ADVIK CAPITAL LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS ADVIK INDUSTRIES LIMITED) Plot No. 84, Khasra No. 143/84, Ground Floor, Extended Lal Dora,

Company Secretaces
Mem No: 53502.

Date: 12/09/2018

ANNEXURE - 2

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	ADVIK CAPITAL LIMITED(formerly Known as Advik Industries Limited)				
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Mr. Virendra Kumar Agarwal				
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Yes				
cr () Call - Capale Explanage(c) where the	BSE Limited	ed % w.r.t total share/ % w.r.t, total			
	Number	% w.r.t total share/ voting capital wherever applicable			
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of :	(表现)				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,52,24,600	33.19	•		
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)		- allegated any ASK			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	. Carrie	· Constitution	Lister - City Sander 2		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	E S	- 	5 Challe Science 1		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,52,24,600	33.19	-		
Details of acquisition/sale	SOCIETY IN				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	19,62,000	4.275	-		
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-	-	TOPATONIK ***		
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			-		
acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	-	her or steady to the end to explicate the	agasimins fast		
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	19,62,000	4.275			



After the acquisition, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights	1,71,86,600	37.465	-
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	-	-	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,71,86,600	37.465	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Inter-se trans	fer(BY WAY OF GI	FT)
Silent feature of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares	NA		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	10.09.2018		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 4,58,73,600/- divided into 4,58,73,600/-Equity Shares of Rs. 1/-		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 4,58,73,600/- divided into 4,58,73,600/-Equity Shares of Rs. 1/-		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 4,58,73,600/- divided into 4,58,73,600/-Equity Shares o		

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Thanking you,

Place: New Delhi

Date: September, 10, 2018

VIRENDER KUMAR AGARWAL

Director DIN:00531255



Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Advik Capital Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer/ Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer / Seller	Acquirers: 1. Mrs. Manju Agarwal 2. Virender Kumar Agarwal (HUF) (Hereinafter collectively referred to as Acquirers) Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) 1. Mr. Shakul Kumar Agarwal 2. Mr. Virender Kumar Agarwal (Hereinafter collectively referred to as PAC)			
Whether the acquirer/Seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows:	Number	% w.r.t total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)	
Before the acquisition/sale under consideration, holding of :				
 a) Shares carrying voting rights Acquirers 1. Manju Agarwal 2. Virender Kumar Agarwal (HUF) PAC 1. Mr. Shakul Kumar Agarwal 2. Mr. Virender Kumar Agarwal 	14,34,000 23,77,000 35,84,000 1,52,24,600	3.13% 5.18% 7.81% 33.19%	3.13% 5.18% 7.81% 33.19%	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	N.A.	N.A.	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Nil	N.A.	N.A.	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Nil	N.A.	N.A.	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,26,19,600	49.31%	49.31%	
Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold				

Acquirers			
 Manju Agarwal Virender Kumar Agarwal (HUF) 	19,62,000 19,62,000	4.275% 4.275%	4.275% 4.275%
PAC			
 Mr. Shakul Kumar Agarwal 	Nil	Nil	Nil
2. Mr. Virender Kumar Agarwal	Nil	Nil	Nil
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than	Nil	N.A.	N.A.
by shares	72		
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nil	N.A.	N.A.
d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer	Nil	N.A.	N.A.
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	39,24,000	8.55%	8.55%
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
 a) Shares carrying voting rights Acquirers 1. Manju Agarwal 2. Virender Kumar Agarwal (HUF) 	33,96,000 43,39,000	7.40% 9.46%	7.40% 9.46%
PAC 1. Mr. Shakul Kumar Agarwal 2. Mr. Virender Kumar Agarwal	35,84,000 1,52,24,600	7.81% 33.19%	7.81% 33.19%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	N.A.	N.A.
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	Nil	N.A.	N.A.
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	Nil	N.A.	N.A.
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	2,65,43,600	57.86%	57.86%
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Inter-se Transfer		
Salient features of securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Not applicable		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	10 th September, 2018		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 4,58,73,600/- divided into 4,58,73,600 Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of			,73,600 Equity
the TC after the said acquisition /-sale	Rs. 4,58,73,600/- divided into 4,58,73,600 Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Rs. 4,58,73,600/- divided into 4,58,73,600 Equity		
after the said acquisition/ sale	Shares of Rs. 1/- each		

(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

StockExchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

For and on behalf of Acquirers

Virender Kumar Agarwal

Date: 24th December, 2022

Place: Delhi